
Decision No. 
66652 

-----
3EFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COl1MISS ION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Hc\<1A: ... : J. DUE!..L) 

C 
,. omp_.:l:l.nar.t) 

vs C~se No. 7747 

':::HE PACIFIC TELE::BONE AND 
1'EI.SGRAPH COMPAW"{, Do 
corpo:ation, 

Defendant. 

Josep~ T. Fo~~o, for complainant. 
Lawier, Felix & H~ll) by A. J. KTap~man, Jr.~ 

for defendant. 
Roge:: Arncbcrgh) City Atto:ney, by HCTbct't Bl:i.t2, 

for tbe Poiice Department o~ the Clty of . 
Los Angeles, intcTvenor. 

Ccmplainol!I'l.t seeks restoration of telephone service at 

2651 Longwood Avenue, :' .. )5 Angeles, Califo%'nia. Interim restoration , 

"':~S o::deX'cd pending furthe4 order (Decision No. 65218). 

Defendant's answer alleges that on or~out February 16, 

1962, it had reasonable cause to believe that service to E. J. ~uell, 

uncleI' number WE 8-5306 was being ot' was to be ~sed as an ins~rumen­

cality directly 0: indiTectly to violate 0: aid and abet violation 

of law, at",d therefore defendant was :equired to diseor.:neet scr'V'iee 

o~rsuant to the deeision in Re Telephone Disconnection. ~7 C~l. " . 

P.D.C. 853. 
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C. 7147 .'. " 

The matte: ~~s heare and su~mitted before Examiner DeWolf 

at Los Angeles on Decemb~~ 13, 1963. 

By letter of FebnlD.::y 15, 1962) the Chief of ?olit:e of 

the City of Los ~~gclcs ~dvised defendant that the telephone 

u1.'\de:: nu."!\ber '.olE 85806 was being used to disseminate hotse-racing 

ir.fo~~tion 11sed in connection with bookmaking in violation of 

Penal Code Section 337a, and rp.questcQ Qiseonn~ction (Exhibit 1). 

Complainant testified that he is a carpenter by trade 

and moves from job to job; ~hat he did not give his consent or 

pe:l:m.::..ss ion to ~~yonc to usc his telephone for any \lnla'Wf'~l pU'rpose; 

that: he has need for telephone sc::vice to keep in touch with his 

c~plC\'y'Ol~nt and to report to the job and his employe=. 

Complain.:l.r.t further testified th.').t he 'Will not. p~rmit 

anyone to usc his telephone to violate the la,,,; that be :"as great 

~~ed for telephone service, and he did not and will no: use the 

tclc?hone :or any unlawful pu~pose. 

A deputy city attorney appeared and cross-examined the 

cooplain.ant, but no test:'mony was offered on behalf of any law 

cn~orce~ent agency. 

We fj.nd that defendant IS .::Lction was based upon reasonable 

cause) and the eVidence fails to show that t~e :elephone was used 

io~ any illcg~l purpose. 

The Commission concludes that complainant is entitled to 

rcstorat'ton of service. 
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· c. 7747 .. .. 

ORDER ------
II IS ORDERED that Decision No. 66218, eemporarily 

restoring service to complainant, is made permanent, subject to 

defendant's tariff provisions and e~istfng applicable law. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

CJ Dated at Sa.:c. ~'ra:z:icisCO. 

day of ~ H , , ....... ,I.... '- i ,1964. 

() 6 

, California, this 1/z.J. 


